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Sr.NO Event Name

1 Course/Workshop Attended

2 Sports Shreshtha

3 CULTURAL
● SHUBHANT
● UTSAV

● Student AchievementsCourse/Workshop Attended
Certification Course -

Sr.
no Name Class

22(FY)

Title Of
Certific
ation

Numbe
r of
Days

Date Venue
/Place

Organiz
ation
Details

Achievement
s

Link of
Certificate

01 Ashish Ahire FY MCA
A1

Data
Base
Manag
ement
Syste
m

8
weeks

26/03/
2023

Mumb
ai

NPTEL NPTEL
Certification

Link

02 Ashish Ahire FY MCA
A1

NATIO
NAL
INTEL
LECTU
AL
PROPE
RTY
AWAR
ENESS
MISSI
ON

1 day 21/03/
2023

Mumb
ai

IP India
Gov

National
Intellectual
Property
Certification

Link

03 Ashish Ahire FY MCA
A1

"ENER
GY
LITER
ACY
TRAINI
NG

12
days

25/04.
2023

Mumb
ai

Energy
Swaraj
Founda
tion

ENERGY
LITERACY
TRAINING
Certification

Link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bD4POM9DJgpiR0EQ4L8N1oWyJm1GpKv5/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1yrDG0mI4am0aJ2X4pUQcHACMt5aeD3jU/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10FchPqVKHV99QrQsejzfm9JTlgS0xm2i/view?usp=share_link
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04 Ankita
Badhe

FY MCA
A1

Data
Analyti
cs
with
Python

12
Weeks

23/01/
2023

Mumb
ai

NPTEL NPTEL
Certification

05 Ankita
Badhe

FY MCA
A1

NATIO
NAL
INTEL
LECTU
AL
PROPE
RTY
AWAR
ENESS
MISSI
ON

1 Day 21/03/
2023

Mumb
ai

IP India
Gov

National
Intellectual
Property
Certification

Link

06 Ankita
Badhe

FY MCA
A1

ENERG
Y
LITER
ACY
TRAINI
NG

12
Days

25/04/
2023

Mumb
ai

Energy
Swaraj
Founda
tion

ENERGY
LITERACY
TRAINING
Certification

Link

07 Ankita
Badhe

SY
MCA A1

Kubern
etes
Contai
ner
Orches
tration
Platfor
m

1 Day 08/04/
2023

Mumb
ai

Resear
ch
Forum
of
VESIT

Kubernetes
Container
Orchestratio
n Platform
Certification

Link

08 Saksham
Batta

SY
MCA A1

NATIO
NAL
INTEL
LECTU
AL
PROPE
RTY
AWAR
ENESS
MISSI
ON

1 Day 21/03/
2023

Mumb
ai

IP India
Gov

National
Intellectual
Property
Certification

Link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1lpOlfN3B3xroRspFb9_NuOGVlmA875MP/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1N377MMk4qk9RCBbGS3_Zl06zMXztjWEH/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/15fYjiidJ7g9OzIoVBNlLqWS5cfmL8gWQ/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MI4ezWAoquBNIwk9LZpv5bc07Erckb8x/view?usp=share_link
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09 Saksham
Batta

SY
MCA A1

ENERG
Y
LITER
ACY
TRAINI
NG

12
Days

25/04/
2023

Mumb
ai

Energy
Swaraj
Founda
tion

ENERGY
LITERACY
TRAINING
Certification

Link

10 Saksham
Batta

SY
MCA A1

Kubern
etes
Contai
ner
Orches
tration
Platfor
m

1 Day 08/04/
2023

Mumb
ai

Resear
ch
Forum
of
VESIT

Kubernetes
Container
Orchestratio
n Platform
Certification

Link

11 Chayan
Maity

SY
MCA A1

NATIO
NAL
INTEL
LECTU
AL
PROPE
RTY
AWAR
ENESS
MISSI
ON

1 Day 21/03/
2023

Mumb
ai

IP India
Gov

National
Intellectual
Property
Certification

LINK

13 Pratham
Dighe

FY MCA
B

ENERG
Y
LITER
ACY
TRAINI
NG

10
Days

27-04-
2023

Mumb
ai

Energy
Swaraj
Founda
tion

ENERGY
LITERACY
TRAINING
Certification

Link

14 Pratham
Dighe

FY MCA
B

NATIO
NAL
INTEL
LECTU
AL
PROPE
RTY
AWAR
ENESS
MISSI

1 Day 21/03/
2023

Mumb
ai

IP India
Gov

National
Intellectual
Property
Certification

Link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1A4wiheDC_nIxftuNaWw7Wsv84weLiYxo/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1A4wiheDC_nIxftuNaWw7Wsv84weLiYxo/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14b0y2rr52-5epDc3d1Sg1D7zu9Z0MT-2/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1IkGGCh5tN8WnKvDhN02I0-ZxUrCxr2aq/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/134mmeApb8jMhMrrECf0-Z4Bsftuny3rA/view?usp=sharing
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ON

15 Chayan
Maity

FY MCA
A1

ENERG
Y
LITER
ACY
TRAINI
NG

12
Days

25/04/
2023

Mumb
ai

Energy
Swaraj
Founda
tion

ENERGY
LITERACY
TRAINING
Certification

LINK

16 Chayan
Maity

FY MCA
A1

Kubern
etes
Contai
ner
Orches
tration
Platfor
m

1 Day 08/04/
2023

Mumb
ai

Resear
ch
Forum
of
VESIT

Kubernetes
Container
Orchestratio
n Platform
Certification

LINK

Any Other Achievement

Sr.
no Name Class

(FY)

Achiev
ement
Catego

ry

Title Of
Any
Other

Achieve
ment

Numbe
r of
Days

Date
Venue
/Place

Organiz
ation
Details

Achievement
s

Link of
Certificate

01 Rohan
Narayan
Rathod

FYMC
A- A
divisio
n

Hackat
hon

Syrus
Hacka
thon

2 10-03-
2023

VESIT
Library

CodeC
ell,
VESIT

Learned new
Technologies
and
developed a
Job portal for
migrant
workers

Link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GRaQXjCs49ovEvC5t_kVRRb906z-x8SC/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14vyMfRJhf-tEYYIFbNgNWjW4-cADd2Ef/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/13rAk5BkcT7FlEzktNZw4iy5sq2ejXTQ6/view?usp=sharing


Vivekanand Education Society’s
Institute of Technology

(An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

MCA Sports Council A.Y. 22-23

Report on Shreshtha
Point To be
Addressed

Description

Academic Year 2022-23

Type of Event Outdoor

Date of the Event 06th May, 2023

Duration Of the Event Single Day Event

Venue Polytechnic Ground, VES

Name and details of
the Coordinator(s)

VESIT (MCA) Sports Council

Senior Deputy Secretary: Jason Lobo (MCA2B)
In-charges:
Divesh Kataria (MCA2A)
Samiksha Rane (MCA2A)
Preshita Kudtarkar (MCA2B)
Atharva Patil (MCA1A)
Prachi Singh (MCA1A)
Soham Salunke (MCA1B)
Vaishnavi Joshi (MCA1B)
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Target audience Students of VESIT MCA department. (FY, SY)

About The Program MCA Sports Council organized Shrestha, an exclusive sports event
featuring football, cricket, dodgeball, and volleyball, bringing together

MCA athletes for a thrilling outdoor sports extravaganza.

Objective Of The
Program

Shrestha was to foster unity and camaraderie among MCA peers
and seniors through the power of sports, promoting inclusivity

without any discrimination based on gender or seniority. The event
aimed to break the ice and create a sense of familiarity, eliminating

anonymity among different MCA batches.

Report and photographs (with captions)
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MCA Sports Council
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Shreshtha Overall Class winners MCA1 with the winning trophy

Inauguration of MCA sports event Shrestha by Department Sports Incharge



Vivekanand Education Society’s
Institute of Technology

(An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

Dr.Ramesh Solanki and the sports council.

Outcomes of the event The event witnessed a higher number of students actively taking part in
the sports activities. The enthusiastic response from the students

indicated their genuine enjoyment and satisfaction with the sports event,
as they enthusiastically participated and cheered for their teams. Through

the event, students had the opportunity to interact with each other,
fostering new friendships and bonds, while also enjoying quality time on

the ground, engaging in various sports.

Participation Form Responses

Participation list

Participation list:-Students of VESIT MCA department. (FY, SY)
Sr.no Name Gender Sports

1 Sakshi Kale Female Cricket

2 Shruti Chandrakant Gharat Female Cricket, Kho-Kho

3 Mayuri Yelakdare Female Cricket, Kho-Kho

4 Shivanee Yadav Female Dodgeball, Kho-Kho

5 Shivanee Yadav Female Dodgeball, Kho-Kho

6 Sonia Patra Female Dodgeball, Kho-Kho

7 Ankita Bharat Badhe Female Football, Cricket, Volleyball, Dodgeball,
Kho-Kho

8 Prachi singh Female Volleyball, Dodgeball, Kho-Kho

9 Khushboo shahdadpuri Female Volleyball, Dodgeball, Kho-Kho

10 Ajinkya mali Male Cricket

11 Amit Choudhary Male Cricket

12 Devendra Singh Thakur Male Cricket, Dodgeball
13 rushikesh.kadam Male Cricket, Volleyball
14 Abhishek Vimal Singh Male Cricket, Volleyball
15 Yogesh Rawte Male Cricket, Volleyball, Dodgeball

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1Ojpk4ZwnVk8Qgj50iPPisaLVhqaqWw28fxEyVe8eiSQ/edit?usp=drivesdk
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16 Krishna Singh Male Cricket, Volleyball, Kho-Kho
17 Saksham Kumar Batta Male Dodgeball, Kho-Kho
18 Nihal Ukare Male Football
19 Aman Kanojiya Male Football
20 Rajiv Jha Male Football
21 Aryan Salunkhe Male Football, Cricket
22 Brice Dsouza Male Football, Cricket

23 Prasanna Sawant Male
Football, Cricket, Volleyball, Dodgeball,
Kho-Kho

24 Shubhamkar Male Football, Dodgeball
25 Rishi Singh Bisht Male Football, Dodgeball
26 Saraswati Balotiya Female Cricket, Kho-Kho
27 Muskan Nathani Female Kho-Kho
28 Mandar wani Male Cricket
29 Siddhartha Dubey Male Cricket
30 Krushna jadhav Male Cricket
31 Karan pansare Male Football
32 Omkar Sanas Male Football

33 Mayuresh Rane Male
Football, Cricket, Volleyball, Dodgeball,
Kho-Kho

34 Aayush Bhatt Male
Football, Cricket, Volleyball, Dodgeball,
Kho-Kho

35 Mayur Male
Football, Cricket, Volleyball, Dodgeball,
Kho-Kho

36 Suraj Sharad Suryawanshi Male Football, Volleyball
37 Gaurav Joshi Male Cricket
38 Rahul Shukla Male Cricket
39 Pranshu Yadav Male Football
40 Vincent Nadar Male Football, Cricket, Dodgeball

41 Sumeet Male
Football, Cricket, Volleyball, Dodgeball,
Kho-Kho

42 Satyam Jagadeeshprasad Singh Male Cricket, Dodgeball, Kho-Kho

43 Abhishek Damle Male
Football, Cricket, Volleyball, Dodgeball,
Kho-Kho

44 Muskan Nagdeo Female Volleyball, Dodgeball, Kho-Kho

45 Saroj Panda Male
Football, Cricket, Volleyball, Dodgeball,
Kho-Kho
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46 Ronal Poddar Male Football

47 Shardul Kulkarni Male
Football, Cricket, Volleyball, Dodgeball,
Kho-Kho

48 Kishan Chauhan Male Cricket, Volleyball
49 Pranay Bangar Male Cricket, Volleyball, Dodgeball
50 Ankita Kumari Female Kho-Kho
51 Shantanu Kakkara Male Football
52 Nahez Sakharkar Male Cricket, Volleyball, Dodgeball, Kho-Kho
53 Sharven Angne Male Football
54 Sagar Dholam Male Football, Volleyball
55 Tanvi patil Female Volleyball, Dodgeball, Kho-Kho
56 Om Navge Male Football, Cricket, Volleyball

Shreshtha Winners

VOLLEY-
BALL
(BOYS)

DODGEBALL
(GIRLS)

FOOTBALL
(BOYS)

CRICKET
(MIXED)

Winner:
MCA1

Winner:
MCA1

Winner:
MCA2

Winner:
MCA1

● Shreshtha Class Winners 22-23

Winners

MCA1
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MCA Sports Council handed over the trophy to the winners MCA juniors.
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DEPARTMENT OF MCA

CULTURAL REPORT (2022-2023 EVEN/ODD SEM)

Name of event: SHUBHANT

Date of the event: 27th MAY 2023

Time of the event: 11:00 AM TO 1:00 PM

Venue of the event : Auditorium
Inauguration/faculty: DR.SHIVKUMAR GOEL

Few lines about event:
SHUBHANT is the farewell celebration organized by FYMCA for SYMCA

students. The event consists of Lamp Lighting , Official Senior Student Council

Sign Off Event , Dance Performances , Key moments PPT Of SYMCA and

Musical Jamming.
Participants: FY MCA and SYMCA :-There was around 60 students from both the class.

Photographs (with time/place tagging):
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Lamp Lighting Ceremony by Faculty of MCA

PPT of KEY MOMENTS OF SYMCA
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Senior Student Council Sign Off Speeches
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Senior Student Council Sign Off Speeches
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Musical Jamming by FYMCA Students
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Participant's Data in Farewell:-23

Sr.no Name Division Phone Number College Mail ID

1 Aayush Bhatt B 9022605087 2022.aayush.bhaty@ves.ac.in

2 Tanishq Vaidya B 7083624988 2022.tanishq.vaidya@ves.ac.in

3 Saraswati Balotiya B 9082754464 2022.saraswati.balotiya@ves.ac.in

4 SAILEE SHINDE A 9082553573 2022.sailee.shinde@ves.ac.in

5 Isha Singh B 9082751217 2022.isha.singh@ves.ac.in

6 Hitika Bhatia B 9518340038 2022.hitika.bhatia@ves.ac.in

7 Vinita Bajaj B 7972003741 2022.vinita.bajaj@ves.ac.in

8 Nitish Hatode B 7039006328 2022.nitish.hatode@ves.ac.in

9 Sreenivas Sreedhar B 8850868339 2022.sreenivas.sreedhar@ves.ac.in

10 Diksha Maurya B 7738291599 2022.diksha.maurya@ves.ac.in

11 Sakshi Kale A 9082238443 2022.sakshi.kale@ves.ac.in

12 Muskan Nathani B 8446643707 2022.muskan.nathani@ves.ac.in

13 Archie Bajaj A 7020768717 2022.archie.bajaj@ves.ac.in

14 Vaishnavi Joshi B 9370236202 2022.vaishnavi.joshi@ves.ac.in

15 Kapish Jotwani B 7977992271 2022.kapish.jotwani@ves.ac.in

16 Kalyani Thakare B 8830510540 2022.kalyani.thakare@ves.ac.in

17 Himanshi Sharma B 7231952148 2022.himanshi.sharma@ves.ac.in

18 Mohammed Tuaha Khan A 9653353710 2022.tuaha.khan@ves.ac.in

19 Mayuri Yelakdare A 8956547574 2022.mayuri.yelakdare@gmail.com

20 Urvi Dedhia B 9004796695 2022.urvi.dedhia@ves.ac.in

21 Shivanee Yadav A 9029798602 2022.shivanee.yadav@ves.ac.in
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22 Shivanee Yadav A 9029798602 2022.shivanee.yadav@ves.ac.in

23 Ajay Karthikesan Thevar A 8104512671 2022.ajay.thevar@ves.ac.in

24 Saksham Kumar Batta A 7318381947 2022.saksham.batta@ves.ac.in

25 Tejas More A 9324410968 2022.tejas.more@ves.ac.in

26 Prachi singh A 8433782423 2022.prachi.Singh@ves.ac.in

27 Rohit Jaiswal B 9555524341 2022.rohit.Jaiswal@ves.ac.in

28 Vishal Gupta B 8850485075 2022.vishal.gupta@ves.ac.in

29 Dev Manwani B 8698520859 2022.dev.manwani@ves.ac.in

30 Nayan Deshmukh B 8319257571 2022.nayan.deshmukh@ves.ac.in

31 Nikhil Chaudhari B 8308303871 2022.nikhil.chaudhari@ves.ac.in

32 Shreya Umesh Sawant A 9082773654 2022.shreya.u.sawant@ves.ac.in

33 Kalpana Sunil Kakde B 9372422526 2022.kalpana.kakde@ves.ac.in

34 Krishna Singh A 8454021360 2022.krishna.singh@ves.ac.in

35 Badhe Ankita Bharat A 9607631268 2022.ankita.badhe@ves.ac.in

36 Shubhamkar A 9969372757 2022.shubhamkar.bhattacharya@ves.ac.in

37 Devendra Singh Thakur A 7247010656 2022.devendra.thakur@ves.ac.in

38 Rishi Singh Bisht A 9594995444 2022.rishi.bisht@ves.ac.in

39 Pranav Deshmukh A 9594505736 2022.pranav.deshmukh@ves.ac.in

40 Prasad chavan A 8879832717 2022.prasad.chavan@ves.ac.in
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CULTURAL REPORT (2022-2023 EVEN/ODD SEM)

Name of event: UTSAV
Date of the event: 15th MARCH 2023
Time of the event: 11:00 AM TO 4:00 PM
Venue of the event : Amphitheater
Inauguration/faculty: DR.SHIVKUMAR GOEL

DR. DHANAMMA JAGLI
Few lines about event:
UTSAV is one of the main event for all branches of Engineering and
Managementstudents . Many talented faces have also shown up. In all there
were days of celebrations such as Traditional Day , LookAlike Day , Suit Day
, Bollywood Day etc. The theme of the event was masquerade where the
participants have dressed according to the theme.
Participants : FY MCA
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Photographs (with time/place tagging):
UTSAV_IMG_03.jpeg

MCA Department Faculty with First-Year Students on Traditional Day

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hctg5b-UCVisYgqkw0HetMA0kddm5zBT/view?usp=share_link
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UTSAV_IMG_02.jpeg

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kGVT_RZEkCkcWfO_GPfe3GDfMI0KgtyU/view?usp=share_link
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Student Council incharge (SORT , Cultural , Music , Sports)

UTSAV_IMG_01.jpeg

First Year Students of MCA (DIV A & DIV B)

https://drive.google.com/file/d/10eScmkHBLcBLdnGj_OmXNVERDUpA8vcW/view?usp=share_link

